Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 35% 35% 30% 26% 31% 35% 39% 37% 16% 31% 30%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 51% 57% 54% 53% 57% 51% 53% 66% 55% 45%
Not sure 13% 8% 14% 12% 20% 15% 9% 10% 11% 18% 15% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (729) (505) (495) (216) (245) (326) (213) (674) (139) (117) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 14% 27% 70% 8% 72% 30% 33% 42% 33% 33% 35% 29%
Off on the wrong track 54% 79% 52% 24% 87% 20% 56% 57% 52% 56% 54% 52% 57%
Not sure 13% 8% 21% 7% 5% 8% 14% 10% 6% 1% 13% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (351) (433) (216)  (300)  (234)  (466) (279) (124) (171) (200) (351)  (278)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 26% 23% 14% 22% 28% 34% 29% 9% 20% 21%
Somewhat approve 15% 12% 17% 13% 16% 15% 16% 14% 17% 8% 11% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 11% 14% 17% 12% 12% 9% 11% 17% 19% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 45% 36% 42% 40% 38% 39% 41% 36% 60% 41% 33%
Not sure 8% 2% 9% 7% 13% 14% 4% 2% 7% 7% 10% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (729) (505) (495) (216) (245) (326) (213) (674) (139) (117) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 19% 62% 2% 68% 21% 24% 34% 18% 27% 27% 24%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 18% 23% 3% 21% 17% 15% 9% 19% 13% 17% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 14% 8% 10% 6% 12% 15% 10% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 71% 35% 4% 83% 4% 41% 41% 44% 43% 42% 34% 42%
Not sure 8% 3% 15% 2% 2% 1% 9% 5% 2% 6% 5% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (351) (433) (216)  (300)  (234)  (466) (279) (124) (171) (200) (351)  (278)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 33% 24% 32% 28% 24% 28% 31% 28% * 29% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 54% 61% 52% 46% 54% 62% 59% 57% * 48% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 13% 15% 17% 27% 22% 10% 10% 15% * 23% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (363) (266) (199) (164) (58) (80) (130) (95) (288) (18) (31) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 27% 20% 34% * 36% 23% 27% 38% 22% 27% 27% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 54% 56% 58% * 55% 59% 57% 46% 58% 54% 58% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 19% 25% 8% * 10% 17% 16% 16% 20% 19% 15% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% * 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (363) (33) (152) (178) (15) (209) (165) (96) (47) (55) (73) (142) (93)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 51% 48% 50% 44% 48% 52% 50% 47% 55% 51% 44%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 41% 42% 41% 45% 39% 39% 42% 42% 36% 42% 46%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 13% 9% 8% 1% 9% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (559) (442) (266) (293) (131) (133) (181) (114) (339) (112) (75) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 56% 44%  21% 58% * 54% 45% 41% 50% 46% 50% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 38% 43%  54% 36% * 38% 43% 51% 43% 41% 38% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 13%  24% 5% * 8% 12% 8% 7% 13% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  99% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (559) (306) (222) (31) (279) (21) (261) (169) (74) (105) (116) (176) (162)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 2, 2019 — Congrats to @U_S_Steel for investing $1+ BILLION in America’s most INNOVATIVE steel mill. 232 Tariffs make
Pennsylvania and USA more prosperous/secure by bringing Steel and Aluminum industries BACK. Tariffs are working. Pittsburgh is again The
Steel City. USA Economy is BOOMING!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 22% 15% 13% 28% 31% 25% 7% 23% 22%
Good 13% 13% 14% 1% 8% 14% 11% 18% 14% 9% 6% 12%
OK 32% 26% 30% 33% 38% 30% 34% 21% 30% 38% 30% 35%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 20% 19% 9% 12% 14% 19% 16% 10%
Terrible 19% 21% 20% 19% 19% 23% 17% 17% 16% 27% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (713) (495) (476) (208) (236) (322) (205) (659) (132) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 6% 18% 52% 5% 55% 19% 23% 26% 18% 25% 24% 21%
Good 13% 8% 12% 21% 6% 21% 13% 15% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13%
OK 32% 30% 39% 20% 26% 18% 36% 27% 27% 33% 28% 35% 29%
Bad 14% 25% 12% 4% 24% 3% 14% 16% 17% 20% 17% 10% 15%
Terrible 19% 31% 19% 3% 39% 2% 19% 20% 19% 16% 19% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (340)  (418)  (213)  (293)  (233) (449 (273) (123) (162) (195) (341)  (273)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 2, 2019 — On this day of prayer, we once again place our hopes in the hands of our Creator. We give thanks for this
wondrous land of liberty, & we pray that THIS nation — OUR home - these United States — will forever be strengthened by the Goodness and the
Grace & the eternal GLORY OF GOD!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 34% 28% 31% 16% 21% 37% 40% 33% 13% 25% 29%
Good 14% 14% 13% 15% 11% 16% 12% 19% 15% 15% 10% 10%
OK 27% 20% 28% 26% 35% 28% 26% 20% 25% 35% 27% 30%
Bad 11% 12% 12% 10% 17% 10% 10% 7% 11% 1% 11% 6%
Terrible 18% 20% 19% 18% 20% 24% 16% 14% 15% 26% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (971) (712) (493) (478) (208) (236) (322) (205) (659) (131) (113) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 30% 11% 24% 65% 10% 68% 28% 31% 29% 28% 33% 32% 25%
Good 14% 12% 15% 16% 1% 14% 15% 16% 11% 14% 12% 16% 13%
OK 27% 29% 33% 15% 23% 13% 30% 20% 30% 28% 25% 28% 26%
Bad 11% 19% 9% 3% 20% 3% 9% 15% 14% 15% 13% 7% 13%
Terrible 18% 29% 20% 2% 35% 2% 18% 18% 17% 14% 18% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (338)  (419)  (214)  (291)  (233)  (450) (272) (122) (161) (197) (342)  (271)
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5C. Trump Tweets May 2, 2019 — As we unite on this day of prayer, we renew our resolve to protect communities of faith — and ensure that ALL
of our people can live, pray and worship IN PEACE. NationalDayOfPrayer
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 34% 30% 27% 17% 22% 33% 40% 32% 15% 24% 28%
Good 17% 16% 14% 19% 17% 13% 16% 22% 18% 13% 12% 13%
OK 29% 25% 30% 28% 36% 32% 28% 21% 27% 37% 29% 33%
Bad 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 12% 9% 5% 9% 9% 15% 7%
Terrible 16% 16% 17% 15% 18% 20% 14% 12% 13% 25% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (713) (489) (483) (209) (237) (322) (204) (662) (130) (113) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 29% 9% 25% 62% 8% 67% 26% 30% 31% 25% 31% 31% 26%
Good 17% 15% 17% 18% 17% 15% 17% 19% 12% 22% 16% 16% 15%
OK 29% 33% 33% 16% 29% 15% 33% 23% 30% 27% 27% 31% 30%
Bad 10% 17% 8% 2% 15% 1% 8% 11% 15% 12% 11% 6% 12%
Terrible 16% 26% 16% 2% 30% 1% 16% 17% 13% 14% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (338) (418) (216)  (291)  (233)  (452) (270) (123) (162) (198) (339)  (273)
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5D. Trump Tweets May 2, 2019 — ....and deregulation which have produced non-inflationary prosperity for all Americans. I’'ve asked Steve to work
with me toward future economic growth in our Country.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 14% 11% 11% 20% 21% 18% 5% 12% 20%
Good 12% 14% 12% 13% 9% 14% 11% 16% 14% 7% 9% 10%
OK 31% 24% 31% 32% 38% 30% 33% 24% 32% 26% 33% 34%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 23% 16% 15% 13% 16% 25% 16% 9%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 23% 19% 28% 21% 25% 19% 36% 30% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (713) (490) (483) (207) (240) (320) (206) (661) (131) (113) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 3% 13% 40% 3% 42% 15% 14% 23% 11% 18% 16% 18%
Good 12% 5% 12% 24% 2% 29% 10% 17% 11% 12% 13% 13% 12%
OK 31% 23% 39% 29% 17% 24% 36% 26% 25% 38% 26% 35% 27%
Bad 17% 29% 15% 3% 29% 4% 17% 18% 18% 21% 18% 14% 17%
Terrible 23% 39% 22% 4% 50% 1% 22% 25% 24% 18% 25% 22% 26%
Totals 99% 9% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (340) (419)  (214)  (295)  (232) (455) (271) (122) (161) (196) (343)  (273)
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5E. Trump Tweets May 2, 2019 — Steve Moore, a great pro-growth economist and a truly fine person, has decided to withdraw from the Fed
process. Steve won the battle of ideas including Tax Cuts....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 14% 11% 11% 20% 21% 18% 5% 12% 20%
Good 12% 14% 12% 13% 9% 14% 11% 16% 14% 7% 9% 10%
OK 31% 24% 31% 32% 38% 30% 33% 24% 32% 26% 33% 34%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 23% 16% 15% 13% 16% 25% 16% 9%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 23% 19% 28% 21% 25% 19% 36% 30% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (713) (490) (483) (207) (240) (320) (206) (661) (131) (113) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 3% 13% 40% 3% 42% 15% 14% 23% 11% 18% 16% 18%
Good 12% 5% 12% 24% 2% 29% 10% 17% 11% 12% 13% 13% 12%
OK 31% 23% 39% 29% 17% 24% 36% 26% 25% 38% 26% 35% 27%
Bad 17% 29% 15% 3% 29% 4% 17% 18% 18% 21% 18% 14% 17%
Terrible 23% 39% 22% 4% 50% 1% 22% 25% 24% 18% 25% 22% 26%
Totals 99% 9% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (340) (419)  (214)  (295)  (232) (455) (271) (122) (161) (196) (343)  (273)
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5F. Trump Tweets May 2, 2019 — "The Mueller Witch Hunt is completely OVER!” @SeanHannity https://t.co/bE13T2K148
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 18% 13% 14% 24% 30% 24% 5% 15% 23%
Good 10% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 11% 12% 11% 2% 8% 9%
OK 20% 12% 22% 17% 28% 24% 16% 11% 19% 21% 20% 25%
Bad 15% 14% 1% 18% 19% 15% 13% 12% 14% 20% 17% 15%
Terrible 36% 40% 34% 37% 33% 39% 36% 34% 33% 52% 40% 28%
Totals 102% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (714) (494) (483) (211) (239) (323) (204) (664) (132) (112) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 16% 52% 3% 54% 18% 21% 24% 16% 22% 22% 21%
Good 10% 3% 10% 16% 2% 19% 8% 12% 8% 9% 11% 11% 7%
OK 20% 13% 25% 20% 4% 19% 24% 12% 16% 19% 18% 21% 19%
Bad 15% 18% 17% 6% 17% 5% 17% 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14%
Terrible 36% 63% 32% 4% 75% 3% 34% 39% 38% 40% 34% 31% 40%
Totals 102% 100%  100% 98% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (977)  (341)  (420) (216)  (293) (233) (457) (272) (121) (164) (195) (346)  (272)
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5G. Trump Tweets May 2, 2019 — The Collusion Delusion is OVER! https://t.co/sRnHoDmzFJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 13% 13% 24% 33% 25% 6% 17% 18%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 5% 9% 11% 10% 10% 2% 7% 12%
OK 22% 14% 24% 20% 31% 29% 18% 12% 21% 24% 26% 23%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 19% 24% 16% 14% 12% 15% 21% 16% 17%
Terrible 32% 37% 30% 33% 27% 34% 32% 33% 29% 47% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (719) (496) (484) (210) (239) (323) (208) (666) (134) (112) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 53% 3% 56% 18% 19% 26% 16% 23% 23% 20%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 2% 18% 7% 14% 4% 10% 9% 8% 9%
OK 22% 13% 31% 21% 4% 20% 28% 15% 18% 23% 17% 27% 20%
Bad 16% 24% 16% 6% 21% 4% 17% 18% 16% 18% 20% 13% 17%
Terrible 32% 57% 28% 3% 69% 2% 30% 35% 36% 34% 32% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (343)  (421)  (216)  (295)  (234)  (456) (275) (123) (163) (197) (347)  (273)
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5H. Trump Tweets May 2, 2019 — | am continuing to monitor the situation in Venezuela very closely. The United States stands with the People of
Venezuela and their Freedom!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 15% 14% 15% 22% 22% 21% 6% 17% 19%
Good 19% 18% 16% 22% 16% 18% 18% 25% 21% 14% 15% 13%
OK 36% 31% 36% 36% 36% 33% 39% 34% 36% 42% 28% 34%
Bad 12% 13% 12% 12% 17% 14% 9% 9% 11% 14% 14% 11%
Terrible 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 21% 12% 11% 11% 23% 25% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (715) (494) (481) (209) (238) (322) (206) (661) (132) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 6% 14% 44% 5% 48% 14% 20% 23% 16% 18% 19% 20%
Good 19% 12% 19% 28% 10% 29% 20% 20% 17% 20% 19% 21% 16%
OK 36% 42% 39% 22% 42% 16% 39% 32% 34% 39% 32% 37% 35%
Bad 12% 21% 10% 3% 19% 5% 11% 12% 15% 14% 15% 8% 13%
Terrible 15% 20% 17% 3% 25% 2% 16% 15% 10% 12% 16% 15% 16%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (344)  (420) (211)  (296)  (230)  (452) (273) (122) (166) (194) (342)  (273)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 2, 2019 — https://t.co/S34Q0NY6Ju
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 13% 11% 10% 18% 23% 18% 3% 15% 18%
Good 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 11% 10% 2% 5% 6%
OK 29% 21% 28% 30% 39% 34% 26% 18% 28% 29% 26% 37%
Bad 21% 20% 19% 23% 25% 22% 20% 19% 21% 25% 20% 14%
Terrible 26% 30% 25% 27% 18% 27% 28% 29% 23% 40% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (719) (496) (487) (209) (241) (323) (210) (668) (132) (114) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 13% 39% 2% 43% 13% 16% 20% 9% 18% 18% 16%
Good 8% 5% 6% 17% 2% 18% 7% 10% 6% 11% 10% 7% 6%
OK 29% 18% 37% 29% 11% 27% 33% 20% 25% 29% 26% 32% 26%
Bad 21% 30% 21% 9% 29% 6% 22% 24% 20% 20% 22% 21% 22%
Terrible 26% 44% 24% 5% 55% 5% 25% 29% 30% 31% 24% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (344)  (424) (215)  (295) (234) (457) (275) (123) (166) (197) (344)  (276)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 32% 26% 24% 27% 32% 31% 32% 16% 23% 29%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 50% 57% 55% 54% 54% 53% 51% 71% 59% 45%
Not sure 17% 11% 17% 17% 21% 19% 14% 16% 17% 13% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995) (726) (501) (494) (215) (243) (325) (212) (672) (137) (116) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 11% 23% 64% 6% 67% 28% 27% 33% 23% 33% 30% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 82% 51% 21% 92% 16% 55% 57% 57% 60% 55% 51% 53%
Not sure 17% 7% 26% 15% 3% 17% 17% 16% 9% 17% 11% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (349) (432) (214) (300) (233) (464) (277) (124) (171) (198) (350) (276)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 37% 29% 31% 31% 36% 33% 36% 21% 29% 33%
No 52% 53% 48% 56% 49% 52% 52% 53% 49% 69% 57% 43%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 16% 20% 17% 13% 14% 16% 10% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (727) (503) (494) (215) (244) (325) (213) (671) (139) (117) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 15% 28% 67% 11% 71% 29% 31% 48% 29% 38% 36% 27%
No 52% 78% 50% 18% 84% 15% 55% 55% 44% 57% 51% 49% 53%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 15% 5% 14% 16% 14% 8% 14% 11% 15% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (351)  (431) (215)  (300)  (233)  (466) (278) (124) (170) (200) (350)  (277)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 2 - 3, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.312 to 2.066,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.304.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

52 questions not reported.

You
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